1
®
X9313
Terminal Voltages ±5V, 32 Taps
FN8177.2Data Sheet September 9, 2005
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer
(XDCP™)
The Intersil X9313 is a digitally controlled potentiometer

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X9313
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V)
RTOTAL
(kΩ)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
X9313UM* 313U 4.5 to 5.5 50 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9313UMZ* (Note) DDC 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313UMI* 13UI -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9313UMIZ* (Note) DDB -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313UP X9313UP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9313UPI X9313UP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9313US* X9313U 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313USZ* (Note) X9313U Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313USI* X9313U I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9313USIZ* (Note) X9313U Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313USM 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313WM* 313W 10 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9313WMZ* (Note) DDF 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313WMI* 13WI -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9313WMIZ* (Note) DDE -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313WP X9313WP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9313WPI X9313XP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9313WS* X9313WS 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313WSZ* (Note) X9313W Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313WSI* X9313WS I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9313WSIZ* (Note) X9313WS Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313WSMT2 X9313WS M 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
X9313ZM* 313Z 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9313ZMZ* (Note) DDJ 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313ZMI* 13ZI 1 -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9313ZMIZ* (Note) DDH -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313ZP X9313ZP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9313ZPI X9313ZP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9313ZS* X9313ZS 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313ZSZ* (Note) X9313 Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313ZSI* X9313ZS I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9313ZSIZ* (Note) X9313ZS Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
2 FN8177.2
September 9, 2005
X9313
X9313UM-3* 13UD 3 to 5.5 50 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9313UMZ-3* (Note) DDD 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313UMI-3* 13UE -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9313UMIZ-3* (Note) 13UE Z -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313UP-3 X9313UP D 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9313US-3* X9313U D 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313USZ-3* (Note) X9313U Z D 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313WM-3* 13WD 10 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9313WMZ-3* (Note) DDG 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313WMI-3* 13WE -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9313WMIZ-3* (Note) 13WE Z -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313WP-3 X9313WP D 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9313WS-3* X9313W D 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313WSZ-3* (Note) X9313W Z D 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313ZM-3* 13ZD 1 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9313ZMZ-3* (Note) DDK 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313ZMI-3* 13ZE -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9313ZMIZ-3* (Note) 13ZE Z -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9313ZP-3 X9313ZP D 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9313ZS-3* X9313Z D 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9313ZSZ-3* (Note) X9313Z Z D 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9313ZSI-3* X9313Z E -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9313ZSIZ-3* (Note) X9313Z Z E -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.

Related
Devices
Ordering Information
Part No.
Design-In
Status Temp. Package MSL
Price
US $
X9313UM Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.53
X9313UM-3 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.68
X9313UM-3T1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.68
X9313UM-3T2 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.75
X9313UM-3T5C6985 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1
X9313UMI Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.92
X9313UMI-3 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.08
X9313UMI-3C7886 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1
X9313UMI-3T1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.08
X9313UMI-3T1C7886 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1
X9313UMIT1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.92
X9313UMIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.92
X9313UMIZ-3  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 2.08
X9313UMIZ-3T1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 2.08
X9313UMIZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 1.92
X9313UMT1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.53
X9313UMZ  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.53
X9313UMZ-3  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.68
X9313UMZ-3T1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 1.68
X9313UMZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 1.53
X9313UP Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.30
X9313UP-3 Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.44
X9313UPI Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.62
X9313US Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.30
X9313US-3 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.44
X9313US-3T1 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.44
X9313US-3T2 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.44
X9313USC7975 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9313USI Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.62
X9313USI-3C7711 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9313USIC7975 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9313USIT1 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9313USIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.62
X9313USIZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9313USM Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 7.13
X9313UST1 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.30
X9313UST2 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.36
X9313USZ  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.30
X9313USZ-3  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.44
X9313USZ-3T1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.44
X9313USZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.30
X9313WM Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.53
X9313WM-3 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.68
X9313WM-3C7711 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1
X9313WM-3T1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.68
X9313WM-3T1C6985 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1
X9313WM-3T2 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.68
X9313WMI Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.92
X9313WMI-3 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.43
X9313WMI-3C7886 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1
X9313WMI-3T1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.43
X9313WMI-3T1C7886 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1
X9313WMIT1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.92
X9313WMIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.92
X9313WMIZ-3  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 2.43
X9313WMIZ-3C7886  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2
X9313WMIZ-3T1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 2.44
X9313WMIZ-3T1C7886  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2
X9313WMIZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 1.92
X9313WMT1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 1.53
X9313WMZ  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.53
X9313WMZ-3  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.68
X9313WMZ-3T1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 1.68
X9313WMZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 1.53
X9313WP Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.30